

## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 1003

By COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

May 16

1       On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, before “amending” insert “and” and after  
2 “326.726” delete the rest of the line and line 3 and insert “and section 5, chapter 790, Oregon Laws  
3 2015.”.

4       On page 2, after line 35, insert:

5       “**SECTION 2.** Section 5, chapter 790, Oregon Laws 2015, is amended to read:

6       “**Sec. 5.** The amendments to [*section 1 of this 2015 Act*] **ORS 326.726** by section 4 [*of this 2015*  
7 *Act*], **chapter 790, Oregon Laws 2015, and section 1 of this 2017 Act** become operative on [*Jan-*  
8 *uary*] **July 1, 2018.**”.

9       In line 36, delete “2” and insert “3”.

10       In line 38, delete “3” and insert “4”.

11       Delete line 43.

12

---